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EVENT 301 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM              
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick   6:01.04  302  
 50m    39.24 100m  1:28.01 150m  2:11.98 200m  2:57.30 250m  3:47.60 300m  4:38.94 350m  5:19.71 400m  6:01.04 
    39.24    48.77    43.97    45.32    50.30    51.34    40.77    41.33 
2. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne   6:15.47  269  
 50m    40.80 100m  1:27.98 150m  2:13.99 200m  2:58.74 250m  3:57.55 300m  4:56.09 350m  5:36.76 400m  6:15.47 
    40.80    47.18    46.01    44.75    58.81    58.54    40.67    38.71 
3. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City   6:15.58  268  
 50m    42.28 100m  1:33.45 150m  2:19.40 200m  3:05.90 250m  3:58.78 300m  4:52.25 350m  5:34.40 400m  6:15.58 
    42.28    51.17    45.95    46.50    52.88    53.47    42.15    41.18 
4. Nicholas Ryan 10 Tynedale   6:24.49  250  
 50m    45.37 100m  1:39.40 150m  2:26.86 200m  3:15.74 250m  4:09.03 300m  5:02.84 350m  5:44.68 400m  6:24.49 
    45.37    54.03    47.46    48.88    53.29    53.81    41.84    39.81 
5. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth   6:24.58  250  
 50m    45.29 100m  1:37.46 150m  2:24.62 200m  3:10.50 250m  4:06.89 300m  5:04.28 350m  5:46.17 400m  6:24.58 
    45.29    52.17    47.16    45.88    56.39    57.39    41.89    38.41 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   5:48.35  337  
 50m    38.32 100m  1:22.96 150m  2:06.49 200m  2:51.21 250m  3:42.22 300m  4:34.18 350m  5:11.94 400m  5:48.35 
    38.32    44.64    43.53    44.72    51.01    51.96    37.76    36.41 
2. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land   5:51.38  328  
 50m    39.98 100m  1:26.58 150m  2:07.97 200m  2:49.62 250m  3:42.87 300m  4:35.92 350m  5:13.45 400m  5:51.38 
    39.98    46.60    41.39    41.65    53.25    53.05    37.53    37.93 
3. Jake Duffy 11 Tynedale   5:54.57  319  
 50m    39.46 100m  1:24.28 150m  2:07.95 200m  2:52.96 250m  3:44.68 300m  4:36.85 350m  5:16.70 400m  5:54.57 
    39.46    44.82    43.67    45.01    51.72    52.17    39.85    37.87 
4. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   5:55.90  316  
 50m    38.91 100m  1:24.19 150m  2:06.38 200m  2:48.29 250m  3:42.76 300m  4:35.48 350m  5:16.09 400m  5:55.90 
    38.91    45.28    42.19    41.91    54.47    52.72    40.61    39.81 
5. Callum Brass 11 Hartlepool   5:57.94  310  
 50m    41.07 100m  1:27.25 150m  2:09.32 200m  2:53.29 250m  3:47.07 300m  4:43.28 350m  5:20.90 400m  5:57.94 
    41.07    46.18    42.07    43.97    53.78    56.21    37.62    37.04 
6. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   5:58.36  309  
 50m    36.88 100m  1:23.15 150m  2:07.76 200m  2:53.54 250m  3:47.50 300m  4:43.63 350m  5:22.02 400m  5:58.36 
    36.88    46.27    44.61    45.78    53.96    56.13    38.39    36.34 
7. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   6:03.85  295  
 50m    38.59 100m  1:28.28 150m  2:12.40 200m  2:57.97 250m  3:51.77 300m  4:46.21 350m  5:25.39 400m  6:03.85 
    38.59    49.69    44.12    45.57    53.80    54.44    39.18    38.46 
8. Liam Bollands 11 Middlesboro   6:04.34  294  
 50m    39.16 100m  1:31.32 150m  2:16.00 200m  2:59.39 250m  3:52.75 300m  4:46.79 350m  5:26.83 400m  6:04.34 
    39.16    52.16    44.68    43.39    53.36    54.04    40.04    37.51 
9. Christopher Heppell 11 Newburn   6:04.89  293  
 50m    40.94 100m  1:27.58 150m  2:13.75 200m  2:58.54 250m  3:49.01 300m  4:42.97 350m  5:23.79 400m  6:04.89 
    40.94    46.64    46.17    44.79    50.47    53.96    40.82    41.10 
10. Patrick Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   6:09.16  283  
 50m    41.94 100m  1:31.12 150m  2:18.54 200m  3:03.31 250m  3:57.63 300m  4:51.20 350m  5:30.38 400m  6:09.16 
    41.94    49.18    47.42    44.77    54.32    53.57    39.18    38.78 
11. Jack Watson 11 Gates &Whick   6:09.41  282  
 50m    40.30 100m  1:27.00 150m  2:13.47 200m  3:01.00 250m  3:54.65 300m  4:50.60 350m  5:31.28 400m  6:09.41 
    40.30    46.70    46.47    47.53    53.65    55.95    40.68    38.13 
12. Joseph Carter 11 Middlesboro   6:13.17  274  
 50m    40.73 100m  1:30.23 150m  2:18.88 200m  3:05.70 250m  4:01.42 300m  4:55.52 350m  5:33.85 400m  6:13.17 
    40.73    49.50    48.65    46.82    55.72    54.10    38.33    39.32 
13. Timothy Berry 11 Hartlepool   6:15.80  268  
 50m    40.63 100m  1:30.04 150m  2:17.50 200m  3:06.28 250m  3:59.65 300m  4:53.19 350m  5:34.82 400m  6:15.80 
    40.63    49.41    47.46    48.78    53.37    53.54    41.63    40.98 
14. Cameron McGeehan 11 Bo Stockton   6:18.81  262  
 50m    43.94 100m  1:35.52 150m  2:21.32 200m  3:08.32 250m  4:01.51 300m  4:54.45 350m  5:36.99 400m  6:18.81 
    43.94    51.58    45.80    47.00    53.19    52.94    42.54    41.82 
15. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton   6:22.22  255  
 50m    41.27 100m  1:31.73 150m  2:16.12 200m  3:01.15 250m  3:59.11 300m  4:56.65 350m  5:39.98 400m  6:22.22 
    41.27    50.46    44.39    45.03    57.96    57.54    43.33    42.24 
16. Joshua Watson 11 Middlesboro   6:22.91  253  
 50m    40.60 100m  1:32.80 150m  2:18.44 200m  3:04.03 250m  4:02.75 300m  5:00.88 350m  5:42.91 400m  6:22.91 
    40.60    52.20    45.64    45.59    58.72    58.13    42.03    40.00 
17. Nathan To 11 Co Newcastle   6:24.02  251  
 50m    45.97 100m  1:40.07 150m  2:24.25 200m  3:10.29 250m  4:05.95 300m  5:01.99 350m  5:43.13 400m  6:24.02 
    45.97    54.10    44.18    46.04    55.66    56.04    41.14    40.89 
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EVENT 301 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM              
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   5:15.46  453  
 50m    34.88 100m  1:14.99 150m  1:52.85 200m  2:32.66 250m  3:17.95 300m  4:04.21 350m  4:40.15 400m  5:15.46 
    34.88    40.11    37.86    39.81    45.29    46.26    35.94    35.31 
2. Zak Logue 12 Co Newcastle   5:26.59  409  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:14.85 150m  1:54.81 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:24.04 300m  4:13.68 350m  4:50.68 400m  5:26.59 
    33.99    40.86    39.96    40.34    48.89    49.64    37.00    35.91 
3. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick   5:32.52  387  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:21.17 150m  2:02.06 200m  2:43.48 250m  3:31.42 300m  4:18.90 350m  4:56.57 400m  5:32.52 
    36.77    44.40    40.89    41.42    47.94    47.48    37.67    35.95 
4. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle   5:32.77  386  
 50m    37.13 100m  1:20.45 150m  2:00.28 200m  2:42.54 250m  3:31.06 300m  4:18.70 350m  4:56.13 400m  5:32.77 
    37.13    43.32    39.83    42.26    48.52    47.64    37.43    36.64 
5. Joe Gray 12 Newburn   5:44.56  348  
 50m    37.96 100m  1:21.18 150m  2:03.74 200m  2:47.46 250m  3:38.06 300m  4:29.34 350m  5:08.14 400m  5:44.56 
    37.96    43.22    42.56    43.72    50.60    51.28    38.80    36.42 
6. Leon Mills 12 Co Newcastle   5:46.79  341  
 50m    36.17 100m  1:22.90 150m  2:07.05 200m  2:51.12 250m  3:39.90 300m  4:31.50 350m  5:09.88 400m  5:46.79 
    36.17    46.73    44.15    44.07    48.78    51.60    38.38    36.91 
7. Samuel Fisher 12 Middlesboro   5:54.29  320  
 50m    37.86 100m  1:22.50 150m  2:05.70 200m  2:48.61 250m  3:40.31 300m  4:33.53 350m  5:14.18 400m  5:54.29 
    37.86    44.64    43.20    42.91    51.70    53.22    40.65    40.11 
8. James Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land   6:03.64  296  
 50m    41.88 100m  1:29.75 150m  2:12.32 200m  2:54.52 250m  3:49.29 300m  4:43.42 350m  5:23.61 400m  6:03.64 
    41.88    47.87    42.57    42.20    54.77    54.13    40.19    40.03 
9. James Keenan 12 Middlesboro   6:06.08  290  
 50m    37.35 100m  1:27.54 150m  2:11.68 200m  2:58.52 250m  3:52.10 300m  4:47.86 350m  5:26.81 400m  6:06.08 
    37.35    50.19    44.14    46.84    53.58    55.76    38.95    39.27 
  James Lane 12 South Tyne  DQ ST-    
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EVENT 301 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM              
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Adam Charlton 13 Chester Le S   4:53.07  566  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:45.78 200m  2:23.18 250m  3:06.69 300m  3:48.87 350m  4:21.41 400m  4:53.07 
    32.27    36.87    36.64    37.40    43.51    42.18    32.54    31.66 
2. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro   4:53.48  563  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.09 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:22.38 250m  3:07.24 300m  3:50.64 350m  4:23.53 400m  4:53.48 
    32.64    36.45    37.71    35.58    44.86    43.40    32.89    29.95 
3. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   5:01.27  521  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:12.33 150m  1:51.02 200m  2:30.17 250m  3:10.55 300m  3:53.43 350m  4:27.14 400m  5:01.27 
    33.29    39.04    38.69    39.15    40.38    42.88    33.71    34.13 
4. James Row 13 Newburn   5:10.74  474  
 50m    31.94 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:48.86 200m  2:27.95 250m  3:11.97 300m  3:58.13 350m  4:34.95 400m  5:10.74 
    31.94    37.53    39.39    39.09    44.02    46.16    36.82    35.79 
5. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land   5:14.50  458  
 50m    36.09 100m  1:16.01 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:30.25 250m  3:18.66 300m  4:06.69 350m  4:41.04 400m  5:14.50 
    36.09    39.92    36.41    37.83    48.41    48.03    34.35    33.46 
6. Jordan Henry 13 Co Sund'land   5:18.86  439  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:16.41 150m  1:54.88 200m  2:34.39 250m  3:22.64 300m  4:10.22 350m  4:44.87 400m  5:18.86 
    34.65    41.76    38.47    39.51    48.25    47.58    34.65    33.99 
7. Jamie Garbutt 13 Bo Stockton   5:21.25  429  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:17.81 150m  1:57.30 200m  2:37.58 250m  3:23.01 300m  4:09.65 350m  4:45.97 400m  5:21.25 
    36.00    41.81    39.49    40.28    45.43    46.64    36.32    35.28 
7. James Burns 13 Co Sund'land   5:21.25  429  
 50m    34.94 100m  1:19.61 150m  1:57.47 200m  2:37.50 250m  3:23.72 300m  4:10.58 350m  4:45.89 400m  5:21.25 
    34.94    44.67    37.86    40.03    46.22    46.86    35.31    35.36 
9. Daniel Andrews 13 Middlesboro   5:23.44  421  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:11.84 150m  1:53.21 200m  2:32.78 250m  3:20.64 300m  4:08.97 350m  4:47.08 400m  5:23.44 
    33.84    38.00    41.37    39.57    47.86    48.33    38.11    36.36 
10. Aidan McDonagh 13 Bo Stockton   5:24.51  416  
 50m    35.52 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:57.04 200m  2:38.92 250m  3:25.31 300m  4:12.11 350m  4:49.20 400m  5:24.51 
    35.52    39.50    42.02    41.88    46.39    46.80    37.09    35.31 
11. Adam Howell 13 Middlesboro   5:24.88  415  
 50m    37.47 100m  1:18.59 150m  1:59.25 200m  2:38.54 250m  3:25.67 300m  4:11.61 350m  4:49.54 400m  5:24.88 
    37.47    41.12    40.66    39.29    47.13    45.94    37.93    35.34 
12. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne   5:27.67  404  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:15.78 150m  1:58.60 200m  2:40.93 250m  3:28.44 300m  4:16.49 350m  4:52.99 400m  5:27.67 
    34.40    41.38    42.82    42.33    47.51    48.05    36.50    34.68 
13. Lewis Robertson 13 Billingham   5:28.39  402  
 50m    37.96 100m  1:19.58 150m  1:59.77 200m  2:42.40 250m  3:29.97 300m  4:17.72 350m  4:53.03 400m  5:28.39 
    37.96    41.62    40.19    42.63    47.57    47.75    35.31    35.36 
14. Samuel Cross 13 Alnwick Dol   5:29.08  399  
 50m    34.84 100m  1:16.03 150m  1:55.67 200m  2:36.37 250m  3:26.59 300m  4:16.62 350m  4:52.58 400m  5:29.08 
    34.84    41.19    39.64    40.70    50.22    50.03    35.96    36.50 
15. Kye Cowton 13 Middlesboro   5:30.36  395  
 50m    40.05 100m  1:26.07 150m  2:06.00 200m  2:47.50 250m  3:31.61 300m  4:17.18 350m  4:54.21 400m  5:30.36 
    40.05    46.02    39.93    41.50    44.11    45.57    37.03    36.15 
16. James Griffiths 13 Middlesboro   5:31.14  392  
 50m    34.42 100m  1:13.37 150m  1:52.21 200m  2:31.08 250m  3:23.24 300m  4:13.68 350m  4:52.77 400m  5:31.14 
    34.42    38.95    38.84    38.87    52.16    50.44    39.09    38.37 
17. Ryan Henry 13 Co Sund'land   5:32.08  389  
 50m    36.89 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:00.25 200m  2:42.93 250m  3:30.31 300m  4:19.28 350m  4:56.89 400m  5:32.08 
    36.89    42.45    40.91    42.68    47.38    48.97    37.61    35.19 
18. Jack Tallentire 13 Co Sund'land   5:41.00  359  
 50m    35.60 100m  1:17.70 150m  1:59.02 200m  2:39.31 250m  3:33.80 300m  4:28.20 350m  5:05.41 400m  5:41.00 
    35.60    42.10    41.32    40.29    54.49    54.40    37.21    35.59 
19. Daniel Harrison 13 Middlesboro   5:48.88  335  
 50m    37.18 100m  1:21.56 150m  2:06.97 200m  2:52.46 250m  3:39.42 300m  4:28.41 350m  5:09.04 400m  5:48.88 
    37.18    44.38    45.41    45.49    46.96    48.99    40.63    39.84 
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EVENT 301 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM              
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Joel O'Halleron 14 Gates &Whick   4:56.80  544  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:09.89 150m  1:45.48 200m  2:23.99 250m  3:07.06 300m  3:49.97 350m  4:24.08 400m  4:56.80 
    31.28    38.61    35.59    38.51    43.07    42.91    34.11    32.72 
2. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land   4:57.81  539  
 50m    29.73 100m  1:05.63 150m  1:40.99 200m  2:16.24 250m  3:04.07 300m  3:52.15 350m  4:25.68 400m  4:57.81 
    29.73    35.90    35.36    35.25    47.83    48.08    33.53    32.13 
3. Tom Howley 14 Co Newcastle   5:02.29  515  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:11.10 150m  1:48.98 200m  2:27.29 250m  3:11.71 300m  3:57.37 350m  4:29.87 400m  5:02.29 
    32.34    38.76    37.88    38.31    44.42    45.66    32.50    32.42 
4. Daniel Marshall 14 Bo Stockton   5:07.56  489  
 50m    33.15 100m  1:11.27 150m  1:50.01 200m  2:27.31 250m  3:14.51 300m  3:58.87 350m  4:33.94 400m  5:07.56 
    33.15    38.12    38.74    37.30    47.20    44.36    35.07    33.62 
5. Matthew Twohig 14 Middlesboro   5:07.58  489  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:12.01 150m  1:49.94 200m  2:28.29 250m  3:14.40 300m  4:01.85 350m  4:35.57 400m  5:07.58 
    34.40    37.61    37.93    38.35    46.11    47.45    33.72    32.01 
6. Alex Kirtley 14 Co Newcastle   5:07.80  488  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:12.35 150m  1:52.02 200m  2:31.47 250m  3:15.75 300m  3:58.43 350m  4:34.48 400m  5:07.80 
    33.99    38.36    39.67    39.45    44.28    42.68    36.05    33.32 
7. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle   5:09.38  481  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:11.05 150m  1:49.25 200m  2:27.58 250m  3:11.48 300m  3:56.44 350m  4:33.41 400m  5:09.38 
    32.91    38.14    38.20    38.33    43.90    44.96    36.97    35.97 
8. Tom Fullen 14 Newburn   5:14.24  459  
 50m    34.20 100m  1:14.62 150m  1:53.28 200m  2:32.96 250m  3:20.13 300m  4:06.93 350m  4:41.88 400m  5:14.24 
    34.20    40.42    38.66    39.68    47.17    46.80    34.95    32.36 
9. Matthew Cummins 14 Gates &Whick   5:14.45  458  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:14.45 150m  1:53.46 200m  2:31.97 250m  3:18.10 300m  4:04.16 350m  4:39.73 400m  5:14.45 
    34.16    40.29    39.01    38.51    46.13    46.06    35.57    34.72 
10. Daniel Wheeler 14 Co Newcastle   5:15.43  453  
 50m    33.53 100m  1:12.18 150m  1:53.24 200m  2:33.12 250m  3:19.29 300m  4:05.85 350m  4:41.51 400m  5:15.43 
    33.53    38.65    41.06    39.88    46.17    46.56    35.66    33.92 
11. Jack Baister 14 Middlesboro   5:22.48  424  
 50m    36.13 100m  1:18.76 150m  1:59.54 200m  2:39.07 250m  3:25.38 300m  4:12.46 350m  4:48.50 400m  5:22.48 
    36.13    42.63    40.78    39.53    46.31    47.08    36.04    33.98 
12. Matthew Keenan 14 Middlesboro   5:39.63  363  
 50m    34.75 100m  1:14.69 150m  1:55.38 200m  2:38.17 250m  3:29.03 300m  4:20.91 350m  4:57.89 400m  5:39.63 
    34.75    39.94    40.69    42.79    50.86    51.88    36.98    41.74 
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EVENT 302 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Madeleine Brandon 9  Tynemouth     39.49  307  
2. Sophie Brandon 9  Tynemouth     39.86  298  
3. Anya Beddard 9  Middlesboro     40.24  290  
4. Rebekah Worthy 9  Middlesboro     40.38  287  
5. Jessica Williams 9  Hartlepool     41.44  265  
6. Rebecca Dobbins 9  Alnwick Dol     41.65  261  
7. Lowri Waugh 9  Co Newcastle     43.16  235  
8. Katie Laybourn 9  Hartlepool     43.20  234  
9. Emily Wade 9  Middlesboro     43.28  233  
10. Rebekah Heppell 9  Newburn     44.00  222  
11. Freya Williams 9  Billingham     44.45  215  
12. Emily Coverdale 9  Ponteland     44.51  214  
13. Flora Finlay 9  Middlesboro     44.59  213  
14. Hannah Seymour 9  Tynemouth     44.71  211  
15. Francesca Burrin 9  Ponteland     44.76  211  
16. Lisa Thornley 9  Tynedale     45.47  201  
17. Jessica Duff 9  Tynemouth     45.85  196  
18. Sophie Mutch 9  Newburn     45.90  195  
19. Rebekah Grange 9  Stockton     46.11  193  
20. Sally Abbott 9  Darlington     46.48  188  
21. Emilia Jones 9  Darlington     46.71  185  
22. Anna Loughlin 9  Durham City     47.17  180  
23. Kirstin Gerrand 9  AJ Newcastle     47.61  175  
24. Hannah Coates 9  Darlington     48.02  170  
25. Alysha Pyle 9  Newburn     48.24  168  
26. Julia Eve Rogers 9  Tynemouth     49.45  156  
27. Laura King 9  Tynemouth     50.44  147  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land     36.87  377  
2. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S     37.65  354  
3. Amber Rodgers 10 South Tyne     38.70  326  
4. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton     38.71  326  
5. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City     38.77  324  
6. Millie Leather 10 Tynemouth     38.85  322  
7. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth     39.19  314  
8. Cissie McPate 10 Co Newcastle     39.97  296  
9. Annalea Davison 10 Alnwick Dol     40.10  293  
9. Hannah Briggs 10 Darlington     40.10  293  
11. Erin Hickman 10 Alnwick Dol     40.58  283  
12. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S     40.76  279  
13. Millie McDougle 10 Co Newcastle     41.93  256  
14. Jade Cook 10 Darlington     42.18  252  
15. Natalya Sharp 10 Co Sund'land     43.81  225  
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EVENT 303 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Tomas Hunter 9  Ponteland     47.79  168  
2. Kier Lillie 9  Tynemouth     49.91  148  
3. Daniel Morley 9  Durham City     49.95  147  
4. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle     50.00  147  
5. William Dixon 9  Co Newcastle     50.71  141  
6. Jakob Cross 9  Alnwick Dol     50.90  139  
7. Samuel Bowers 9  Co Newcastle     51.86  132  
8. Adam Wilson 9  Tynemouth     52.28  128  
9. Samuel Bohill 9  Ponteland     52.46  127  
10. Matthew Clarkson 9  Wear Valley     53.32  121  
11. Alfie William Kelly 9  Tynemouth     53.78  118  
12. Joshua Allison 9  Derwentside     53.84  118  
13. Jake Spark 9  Middlesboro     53.86  117  
14. Joseph Robins 9  Co Sund'land     55.74  106  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City     43.16  229  
2. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick     43.41  225  
3. Nicholas Ryan 10 Tynedale     44.89  203  
4. Ethan Howe 10 Morpeth     46.07  188  
5. Alex Armstrong 10 Co Newcastle     46.34  185  
6. Oliver O'Halleron 10 Gates &Whick     46.74  180  
7. Ben Kelly 10 Alnwick Dol     46.99  177  
8. Aaron Choi 10 AJ Newcastle     48.13  165  
9. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land     48.65  159  
10. Finlay Anderson 10 AJ Newcastle     48.68  159  
11. Leon English 10 Loftus Dol     48.92  157  
12. Nicholas Pyle 10 Newburn     49.21  154  
13. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth     49.37  153  
14. Jamie Smailes 10 Consett     49.76  149  
15. Matthew Shimmin 10 Newburn     49.98  147  
16. Matthew Walker-Smith 10 Co Sund'land     50.19  145  
17. Elliott Trott 10 AJ Newcastle     50.75  140  
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EVENT 304 Girls 09/13 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points 50 100 150 
1. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   2:40.41  459    37.63  1:18.58  1:59.74 
            37.63    40.95    41.16 
2. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   2:44.95  422    36.70  1:19.13  2:04.49 
            36.70    42.43    45.36 
3. Lauren Graham 11 Chester Le S   2:53.26  364    37.32  1:21.22  2:07.23 
            37.32    43.90    46.01 
